FORM PTO-1595 E 02	-10-2006		
		Atty. Docl	ket:BHT-3126- <sup>L</sup>
To the Commissioner of Fatelits and		al documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	03176696 audiess of	receiving party(ies):	
Shih-Sheng YANG	i .	Trim Supply Co., Ltd	
		o. 124, Wu Kung 2 <sup>nd</sup> I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Taipei Hsien, Wu Ku	Industrial Zone, Taiw	an, R.O.C P
Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:		53
			264 9/2
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State	Taipei Hsien	ZIP -248
Other	Additional name(s) & a	-	
Execution Date:January 16, 2006		<b>a</b> a. 000(00) aa	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ar a ta ca	1	16 2006
If this document is being filed together with a new application			uary 16, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registrat	tion No.(s)	
			•
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
1 2	, , ,	· r	
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
		41). \$40.00	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00 charged to deposit acc	count
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	charged to deposit acc	count
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	charged to deposit acc	count
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit acc	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	charged to deposit accurate to the state of this page if paying to the state of the	by deposit accou
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	charged to deposit accurate to the state of this page if paying to the state of the	by deposit accou
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	charged to deposit accurate to the state of this page if paying to the state of the	by deposit accou
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U  3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	charged to deposit according to this page if paying to this page if paying to the damp attached copy is	by deposit account
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U  3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Bruce H. Troxell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy  USE THIS SPACE	charged to deposit according to this page if paying to this page if paying to the damp attached copy is	by deposit account a true copy of the
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401  Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  2006 DBYRNE 0000026 501874 29253246  8021 40.00 DA DO NOT U  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Bruce H. Troxell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	charged to deposit according to this page if paying to this page if paying to the damp attached copy is	by deposit account

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (	invention Title)
Pull Tab for Zipper  The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one).  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No.	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shappy U.S. Patent Application identified above	nall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first inventor) Shih-Sheng YANG  (Address) No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku S  Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taiwan, R.	Shiang, Taipei Hsien,
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Universal Trim Supply Co. It (Address of Assignee) No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taix The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	Ltd. Wu Ku Shiang, Taipei Hsien, wan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.(	State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	,
	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all ned be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do exceeds and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in the full of the said ASSIGNOR of the said ASSIGNEE(s) and the said ASSIGNOR of the said ASSIGNOR o	est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention. the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the INEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, cessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to verything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their vention.  January 16. 2006
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0521